FOR _ Cumberland County, Kentucky
Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY.NO.
. SHEET NO. 1
Cumberland County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.
RATES AND CHARGES
A. MONTHLY RATES:
3/4” Meter
First 2,000 Gallons $12.70 Minimum Bill
Next 3,000 Gallons 4.85 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons 2.80 per 1,000 Gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons 2.70 per 1,000 Gallons
1”” Meter
First 2,000 Gallons $26.05 Minimum Bill
Next 8,000 Gallons 3.80 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons 2.70 per 1,000 Gallons
1 1/2” Meter
First 12,500 Gallons $53.00 Minimum Bill
. Over 12,500 Gallons 2.70 per 1,000 Gallons
2” Meter
First 25,500 Gallons $86.75 Minimum Bill
Over 25,500 Gallons 2.70 per 1,000 Gallons
3” Meter
First 35,000 Gallons $113.75 Minimum Bill
Over 35,000 Gallons CANCELLED 2.70—; per 1,000 Gallons
!
4” Meter 1 |
s {
First 35,000 Gallons MAY $1!48.25 | Minimum Bill
Over 35,000 Gallons ! 2.70& per 1,000 Gallons
_j 1
DATE OF ISSUE July 13, 2001 D —— T
Month 7 Date 7 Year PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
DATEEFFECTIVE____ _May 21, 2001 EFFECTIVE
ISSUEDBY .= Z M
(Signature of Officer) AY 2 1 200]
. TITLE 6/4/)/‘1 s @ wl) foad oF @ﬂay/’oﬁ@smgg 0807 KAR 501,
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BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION BY:_Stephanl) Ry

INCASENO.  2001-114 DATED May 21, 2001 SECHETARY OF THE COMMISSION




FOR  Cumberland County, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO. 1

Original SHEET NO. 14

Cumberland County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.
RULES AND REGULATIONS
D. Deposits.
1. Deposits to secure payment. The utility may require a minimum cash deposit or other

guaranty to secure payment of bills.

Equal Deposits. An equal deposit amount for each class of customers will be established
based on the average annual bill of customers in that class. Deposit amounts will not exceed
two-twelfths (2/12) of the average annual bill of customers in each class where bills are
rendered monthly. Deposit amounts are listed in the Rates and Charges section of this tariff.

Recalculation of deposits. If the utility retains the deposit for more than eighteen (18)
months, it will notify customers, at the customer's request; the deposit will be recalculated
every eighteen- (18) months based on actual usage of the customer. The notice of deposit
recalculation will be included either on the customer's application for service or on the
receipt of deposit, or may be included annually with or on customer bills or via public
posting in a newspaper in general circulation. The notice of deposit recalculation will state
that if the deposit on account differs by more than ten (10) dollars for residential customers,
or by more than ten (10) percent for nonresidential customers, from the deposit calculated on
actual usage, then the utility will refund any over-collection and may collect any
underpayment. Refunds will be made either by check or by credit to the customer's bill,
except that the utility will not refund any excess deposit if the customer's bill is delinquent at
the time of recalculation.

Waiver of Deposits. Deposits are required for all customers.

Additional deposit requirement. If a deposit has been waived or returned and the customer
fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, the utility may require that a deposit be made.
The utility may require a deposit in addition to the initial deposit if the customer’s
classification of service changes or if there is a substantial change in usage.

CANCELLED
DATE OF ISSUE C\\ \D\\ Oq)
Ml,h / Datei/ Year DEC 2003
DATE EFFECTIVE ala1ed PUBLIC BERVICE COMMISSION
\—4 } OF KELNTU.CKY
Month / Date / Year i EFF FCT'VE
ISSUED BY ‘ L
K (Signatlrgfof Officer) MA\f 1 2 2003
TITLE C \\‘n\ A A VNAN PURSUANT TQ 807 KAR 5:011
. SECTION 8 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (h
BY. >
IN CASE NO. DATED EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR




FOR  Cumberland County, Kentucky
Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO. 1

Original SHEET NO. 15

Cumberland County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.
RULES AND REGULATIONS
6. Receipt of deposit. The utility will issue a receipt to every customer that pays a deposit. The

receipt will show the name of the customer, location of the service or customer account
number, date, and amount of deposit. If the notice of recalculation described in this section is
not included in the utility's application for service or mailed with customer bills, the receipt
of deposit will contain the notification. If deposit amounts change, the utility will issue a new
receipt of deposit to the customer.

7. Deposits as a condition of service. Service may be refused or discontinued if payment of
requested deposits is not made.

8. Interest on deposits. Interest will accrue on all deposits at the rate prescribed by law
beginning on the date of the deposit. Interest accrued will be refunded to the customer or
credited to the customer’s bill on an annual basis, except that the utility will not be required
to refund or credit interest on deposits if the customer’s bill is delinquent on the anniversary
of the deposit date. Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal amounts, and
interest earned and owing will be credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the
customer.
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RULES AND REGULATIONS
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FOR

P.S.C. Ky.

No.

Sheet-No.

Cancelling P.S.C. Kv.

No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

ENCLOSE THIS STUB
WHEN PAYING BY MAIL
rOR PROPER CREDIT

e
PAYABLE AT
CUMBERLAND COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
= Office - Depaository - Drive Thru
3 1236 Coiumbia Road
Burkesvilie, KY 42717
FOR MAILING ADDRESS SEz TOF, LEFT, FRONT OF CARD
OFFICE HOURS S:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.M.
T PHONE 502/864-3133 1-800-713-7182 FAX 1-502/864-3133
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HOT LINE
1-800-772-4635
BRING THIS STATEMENT WITH YOU. 0% PENALTY IF NOT PAID BY THE 15TH OF THE MONTH
—~ SERVICE DISCONTINUED IF NOT PAID IN 20 CALENDAR DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF THIS BILL
¥
CODES: WT = WATER UC (USAGE CODES):
S SWR = SzWER E = ESTIMATED
3 = GS = GAS M = METER CHARGE
FP = FIRE PROTECTION
TP = TRASH PiCK-UP
BC = BAD CHECK CHARGE
* SC = SERVICE CHARGE
CF = CONNECTIONFEE
CR = CREDIT BALANCE
AR = PAST DUE SALANCE
- TX = TAXES
; : EA = ESTIMATION ACJUSTMENT
i EF = ESTIMATION FE=S
RA = RATE ADJUSTHENT
N

APPROVED BY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS C392-D7

© 1989 COMPUTER RESOURCES CORPORATION LOUISVILLE, KY 40205

CUMBERLAND COUNTY
WATER DISTRICT
Office:

12356 Columbia Road
Burkesville. KY 42717

FOR MAILING ADDRESS
EE TOP. LEFT,

FRONT OF C4RD

OFFICE HOURS
8:00 AM.TO 4:00 PM.

PHONE 502/854-3733

1-800-713-7182

NGT RESPONSIBLE
FOR MAIL DELIVERY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
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